RESOLUTION NO.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Dothan, Alabama, as
follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Commissioners does hereby approve advance travel

requests for individual City employees as stated in Exhibit "A", which is attached and
made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED on

Mayor
ATTEST:

Associate Commissioner District 1
City Clerk Associate Commissioner District 2

Associate Commissioner District 3

Associate Commissioner District 4

Associate Commissioner District 5

Associate Commissioner District 6

BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS



NAME

Clay Dempsey

Brittney Wilkerson

Brittney Wilkerson

Rachel David
Nicholas Krista
Jesse Hess
Thomas Ezell

Adam Blackwell
Michael Hannon

Nikki Kerns

Adam Blackwell
Kevin Moore

Raymond Gross
Michael Hannon

Angie Akos

Micah Peckham

Will Glover
Rachel David
Jeremy Kendrick

Taiwan Truitt
Jerry Philyah

EXHIBIT “A”

CONFERENCE

International Association of Venue
Managers (IAVM) Conference 2026
Kansas City, MO

2026 Government Social Media
Conference
New Orleans, LA

3CMA Annual Conference
Denver, CO

2026 Axon Technology Conference
Nashville, TN

2 Day Law Enforcement Shotgun
Armorer Course
Columbiana, AL

Gartner Application Innovation &
Business Solutions Summit
Las Vegas, NV

2026 Mardi Gras Mobile, AL
Mobile, AL

Energy Southeast 2026 Power
Supply Conference
Orange Beach, AL

Energy Southeast 2026 Power
Supply Conference
Orange Beach, AL

2026 Alabama FBI NAA Summer
Conference
Orange Beach, AL

ALERRT = Active Shooter Response

Level 1 — Train the Trainer Course
Mobile, AL

AMOUNT

$4,443.36

$2,918.00

$2,844.87

$4,540.00

$2,040.00

$2,450.00

$ 0.00

$1,016.35

$1,036.65

$5,265.00

$1,290.00





