

RESOLUTION NO. _____

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Dothan, Alabama, as follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Commissioners does hereby approve advance travel requests for individual City employees as stated in Exhibit "A", which is attached and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED on _____.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor

Associate Commissioner District 1

Associate Commissioner District 2

Associate Commissioner District 3

Associate Commissioner District 4

Associate Commissioner District 5

Associate Commissioner District 6

BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CONFERENCE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Clay Dempsey	International Association of Venue Managers (IAVM) Conference 2026 Kansas City, MO	\$ 4,443.36
Brittney Wilkerson	2026 Government Social Media Conference New Orleans, LA	\$ 2,918.00
Brittney Wilkerson	3CMA Annual Conference Denver, CO	\$ 2,844.87
Rachel David Nicholas Krista Jesse Hess Thomas Ezell	2026 Axon Technology Conference Nashville, TN	\$4,540.00
Adam Blackwell Michael Hannon	2 Day Law Enforcement Shotgun Armorer Course Columbiana, AL	\$ 2,040.00
Nikki Kerns	Gartner Application Innovation & Business Solutions Summit Las Vegas, NV	\$ 2,450.00
Adam Blackwell Kevin Moore Raymond Gross Michael Hannon	2026 Mardi Gras Mobile, AL Mobile, AL	\$ 0.00
Angie Akos	Energy Southeast 2026 Power Supply Conference Orange Beach, AL	\$ 1,016.35
Micah Peckham	Energy Southeast 2026 Power Supply Conference Orange Beach, AL	\$ 1,036.65
Will Glover Rachel David Jeremy Kendrick	2026 Alabama FBI NAA Summer Conference Orange Beach, AL	\$ 5,265.00
Taiwan Truitt Jerry Philyah	ALERRT – Active Shooter Response Level 1 – Train the Trainer Course Mobile, AL	\$ 1,290.00